

2 North Broadway, Saite Oklah ma City . Oklahoma

# CERTIFIED MAIL RETURN RECEIPT

Nearburg Exploration Company, L.L.C.

Attention: Bob Shelton, Land Manager

Re: Logan Draw 30 G Federal Com. #1

N/2 Section 30-T17S-R27E **Eddy County, New Mexico** 

## Gentlemen:

January 24, 2000

3300 North "A" Street

Building 2, Suite 120

Midland, Texas79705

Enclosed please find revised pages to that certain Joint Operating Agreement dated November 11, 1999, by and between Devon Energy Corporation (Nevada), as Operator and Nearburg Exploration Company, L.L.C., as Non-Operator, covering the captioned well. Please incorporate these pages into your Joint Operating Agreement and return an executed original to the undersigned.

Should you have any questions, please feel free to call me at (405) 552-4615.

Sincerely,

DEVON ENERGY (CORPORATION (NEVADA)

Carla D. Wood Landman

cdw:mkb\nearburg.l

enc

رب ر	SENDER:		т——
	SENDER:  Complete items 1 and/or 2 for additional services.  Complete items 3, 4a, and 4b  Print your name and address on the reverse of this form so that we card to you	can return this	l also follow extra
reverse	<ul> <li>Attach this form to the front of the mailpiece, or on the back if space does not permit.</li> </ul>		
ine i	■ Write "Return Receipt Requested" on the mailpiece below the article number. ■ The Return Receipt will show to whom the article was delivered and the date		2. [
	301140154.		Consi
	3. Article Addressed to:	4a. Article N	umber
Dalaidino	Nearburg Exploration Co. 3300 North "A" Street	Z 068	065
Ĕ.	Building 2, Suite 120	4b. Service	Гуре
د		☐ Registere	ed
2	Midland, TX 79705	□ Everene I	

also wish to receive the	
ollowing services (for an	
xtra fee):	

- ☐ Addressee's Address Thank you for using Return Receipt Service
- Restricted Delivery

		/CIII	• Сту
Consult	postmaster	for	fee
mber			

Z 068 065 868	
4b. Service Type	
☐ Registered	XX Certifie
☐ Express Mail	☐ Insured
Return Receipt for Merchandise	□ cod
7. Date of Delivery	

Receipt for Certified Mail No Insurance Coverage Provided.

Post Office. State & ZIP Code

Sent to Nearburg Street & Number

Postage

Certified Fee

Special Delivery Fee

Restricted Delivery Fee

Whom & Date Delivered Return Receipt Showing to Whom Date, & Addressee's Address

TOTAL Postage & Fees

Postmark or Date

Return Receipt Showing to

Do not use for International Mail (See reverse)

\$

\$

1/24/00

8. Addressee's Address (Only if requested and fee is paid)

Is your RETURN ADDRESS PS Form **3811**, December 1994.

5. Received By: (Print Name)

102595-98-B-0229 Domestic Return Receipt



20 North Broadway, Suite 1500 Oklahoma City, Oklahoma 73102-8260

Telephone:405:552-4615 FAX 405/552-8113 E-Mail: woodc/a dvn.com

#### **CERTIFIED MAIL** RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED

November 11, 1999

Nearburg Exploration Company, L.L.C. 3300 North "A" Street Building 2, Suite 120 Midland, Texas 79705

Attn: Bob Shelton

Land Manager

Re:

Logan Draw "30" #1 Well N/2 Section 30-T17S-R27E Eddy County, New Mexico

### Gentlemen:

Devon Energy Corporation (Nevada), as operator, proposes to drill the subject well at a legal location at 1980' FNL & 1650' FEL of Section 30-T17S-R27E, Eddy County, New Mexico. Said well shall be drilled to a depth sufficient to test the Morrow formation, expected to require drilling to a depth of approximately 9,400'.

Enclosed you will find our Authorization for Expenditure which reflects dry hole cost estimated at \$421,000 and an estimated completed well cost of \$397,114 and a Joint Operating Agreement covering the N/2 of Section 30-T17S-R27E.

An election to participate should be accompanied by a fully executed AFE and Joint Operating Agreement. Should you have any questions regarding this proposal, please do not hesitate to call me at the telephone number listed above.

Sincerely,

CORPORATION (NEVADA)

Landman

		_
also wish to rec pllowing service: xtra fee):		ai.
1 🖂 Addresse	ee's Aadress	Š
2. 🔲 Restricte	d Delivery	Ser
Consult postmas	ter for fee.	pt
nber 7- <i>522-0</i>	54	n Receipt Service
oe		Return
	Certified	æ
ul	Insured	using
t for Merchandise	[] COD	
ery		ρ
129		οn
Address (Only i id)	f requested	hank you for

Complete from it in the 2 force did unarisences.
Complete denote that indid
in it governant supplicates in the lense of the form to a lew to the first card to you.
Attach this form to the mont of the mallpiece or on the back if space where congental with the Betwin Receipt will show to whom the article was delivered and the pate delivered. on the reverse delivered. 3. Article Addressed to 4a. Article Nurr RETURN ADDRESS completed Z-508 ☐ Registered Express Ma Return Receip 7. Date of Deliv 8. Addressee's and fee is pa 8. Signature: (Addressee or Agent) PS Form 3811, December 1994 102595-98 B-0229 Domestic Return Receipt Z, 508 522 054 US 'ostal Service Receipt for Certified Mail No Insurance Coverage Provided. Do not use for International Mail (See reverse) Patlara Post Office, State, & ZiP Code Postage \$ Certified Fee

PS Form **3800**,

Special Delivery Fee Restricted Delivery Fee Return Receipt Showing to Whom & Date Delivered Return Receipt Showing to Whom. Dale, & Addressee's Address

TOTAL Postage & Fees Postmark or Date

SENDER:

FAX (405) 552-8113

#### r, oi

## Nearburg Exploration Company, L.L.C.

Exploration and Production 3300 North "A" Street Building 2, Suite 120 Midland, Texas 79705 915-686-8235 Fax 915-686-7806

September 14, 1999

Ms. Carla Wood
Devon Energy Corporation
20 North Broadway, Suite 1500
Oklahoma City, OK 73102-8260

RE:

Logan Draw "30" #1 Well

N/2 of Section 30, T-17-S, R-27-E

Eddy County, New Mexico Logan Draw Prospect

Dear Carla:

Pursuant to our telephone conversation of this date, please be advised that Nearburg Exploration Company. L.L.C. (NEC) hereby withdraws it's proposal for the drilling of the captioned well which was made to you by letter dated January 22, 1999. A well offsetting the N/2 of Section 30 will be drilled by Murchison Oil & Gas in the NW/4 of Section 29. We are withdrawing our well proposal in anticipation of a further geologic review after the drilling of the Murchison well. If in the future NEC believes a well is merited in the N/2 of Section 30, we will furnish Devon a new well proposal and Operating Agreement.

If you have any questions, please feel free to call.

Very truly yours,

Bob Shelton Land Manager

BS/dw